Reg. mail no. 7020 3160 0001 4316 <u>4204</u> johnie-mae ... post date Sept 29,2024 ... via, www

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal / Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private







johnie-mae: wilson
c/o 33096 redwood hwy #65
o'brien-republic, territory, [97534] non-domestic without the U.S.
america ~ moorish /aboriginal natural people of the land ~ north america / northwest amexem

∞ ~ Exhibit Sheet ~ **∞**

NOTICE: Timothy Grant or acting CEO/DBA RESURGENT Capital Services, et., al., business location: 55 beatti place suite 110 south carolina, [29601] usa, and all entities acting as Servicers, Assigns, Principals, Agents or Successors; hereby and herein Incorporated by this reference, RESPONDENT(S). by the paramount secured interest holder, director and/beneficiary for the Public Trust JOHNNIE M WALKER # XXX-XX-XXXXX, Social Security number on file. i, known as johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., timely and conditionally accept all presentments as fellow:

the enclosed affidavit(s) is hereby presented to your office, wherein the paramount executrix holder for the JOHNNIE M WALKER Public Trust Account (estate) gives notice of violations of fundamental & unalienable rights, breach of CONTRACT: Treaty of Peace and Friendship 1787, The Constitution **for** The United States of America 1791, breach of fiduciary duty.

re: Affidavit of truth ~ Writ in the Nature of Administrative Judgment

re: original presentment(s) enclosed

all supporting documents can be viewed and/or downloaded @: https://spiritualbreeze.org / public-notices, record number #

exhibit a. financial instrument: bill

exhibit b. ucc financing statement

exhibit c. affidavit of truth, writ in the nature of notice of default judgment

exhibit d. return receipt; ending in #4150

exhibit e. treaty of peace & friendship 1787, amity and commerce: www.spiritualbreeze.org /forgotten scrolls, constitution for the united states of america 1792; forgotten scrolls

CC: entities doing business as:
DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION
RESURGENT CAPITAL SERVICES
ATTORNEY GENERAL, WA. DC

assessor@clark.wa.gov Post Office Box 510090, Livonia Michigan 48151-6090 oag@dc.gov

whereas ever culture has its own language; the U.S. Corporate Company's language (the matrix) is used to dehumanize the natural person. my purpose for using lower case letters is a right, freedom of expression... re: Capitis Diminutio (meaning the diminishing of status through the use of capitalization) a diminishing or abridgment of personality. 'Black law 4th edition'.

Invoice no. #-IN-7017262011733 4204

Date: September, 2024

9/24/24

johnie-mae: of the family wilson Agent for JOHNNIE M WALKER, Artificial Person Care of 33096 Redwood Hwy O'Brien, Oregon Territory [97534] Non-Commercial

BILL TO:

RESURGENT CAPITAL SERVICES 55 Beatti Place Suit 110 Greenville South Carolina [29601-5115] usa Accept For Value Of The United States Treasury

Accept For Value Of The United States Treasury

Pay To The United States Off NAILE

Pay To The United To JOHN HIE MALKER

Deposit To United To John beneficiary

Deposit To Credit To John here IRS 6334 (a)(b)

For Further ix master, but CC 3-301, IRS 6334

UCC 3-306, UCC 3-301

FOR:
Damages resulting from breaches of fiduciary duties.

	DESCRIPTION	FEE	AMOUNT
1.	Attempting to contract without proof of claim e.g. Warnings Issued on Paper, Extortion.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	Unlawful taking, Fraud or Adverse action regarding Director and/or Public Trust JOHNNIE MAE WALKER, #XXX-XXXXX	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3.	Damage in commerce to johnie-mae: wilson and/or Public Trust	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	JOHNNIE MAE WALKER, e.g. breach of fiduciary duties, i.e., 'RICO' law.		
ota	al		\$12,000.00

Constitution for the United States of America, '1791'; the supreme law of the land, re: 31 U.S. Code § 5118 - Gold clauses and consent to sue, 18 U.S.C. §1621

Full settlement is due upon receipt.

Send settlement fees to mailing location as listed herein.

All Rights Reserved. Without Prejudice. Non-Assumpsit

UCC-1												
		TAXATION										
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		بخ ده	N	54	28/2024	57 PM	6 Pg	7	5.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	3878
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) johnie-mae B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)	414300940	ASSESSMENTS	000	9/28/20	9/28/				\$25)\$	\$22	71033878
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			570	••						ω ω		
johnie-mae	\neg	JO E	-20	ate			٠: بد:	Count	ъ еез:	O O		
33096 Redwood Hwy #65	•	DEPT.	40928-	pse D	Date:	Time	Page Count	Debtor Co	Filing Fe	Electroni Records A	rotal:	Order ID#
O'Brien, OR 00000		MD	0	Laps							-	Or
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full in the context of		modify o								art of the In		Debtor's
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide to												Jebioi s
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME JOHNNIE M WALKER												
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME				ADDITI	IONA	L NAMI	E(S)/IN	ITIAL(S)	SUFFI	IX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY					STATE	- 1	OSTAL			COUN	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full r	O'BRIEN	madifi. a		iata an	, nort of	OR		9753		art of the In	US	
OR 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RESURGENT CAPITAL SERVICES 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME								ITIAL(S)	SUFFI	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 55 BEATTI PLACE 110	GREEN	V ⊒{ F	=			STATE	- 1	OSTAL 295 (US	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECU				cured P	arty nam							
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME												
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME WILSON	JOHNIE-					ADDITI	IONAI	L NAMI	E(S)/IN	ITIAL(S)	SUFFI	IX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY					STATE	- 1	OSTAL			COUN	
33096 Redwood Hwy #65 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:	O'Brien					OR	- (0000)()		US	,
THIS ACTUAL AND CONSTRUCTIVE NOTICE BY SPECIAL DEPOSIT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE DEPOSITOR/SECURED PARTY/GRANTEE BENEFICIARY/CLAIMANT IN THIS TRUST ACTION FOR CLAIMANT'S CLAIM; Notice of Claim of all investment, commodity and trust deposit accounts and contracts with attached collateral and proceeds to secure collateral, along with claim of TRADENAME/TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT/PATENT of the Name JOHNNIE M WALKER, my mind, body, soul of infants, spirit, and Live Borne Record, as member One Heaven, and reject and rebuke all assumptions and presumption of being Property of any Cestui Que Vie Trust/estates mentioned under CONON 2055-2056, and assignment of all debt obligation to the office of Secretary of the Treasury (31 USA3123). Discharge this tax matter (UCC 3-601).					osit im							
See attachment.												
5. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is X held in a Trust ((see UCC1Ad, item	17 and li	nstructio	ons)						nt's Persona		entative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: X Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debter is	a Transm	itting !!	tility.	I _			oplicabl al Lien	e and o	check <u>only</u> o		
	A Debtor is a Consignee/Consignee		Ť	tility Seller/Bu				al Lien e/Bailor			Filing see/Licer	nsor
8 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	5 :9.		٠ ن									

Cert. mail no. # ending in: 4150 ... johnie-mae ... date posted: 08/16/2024 ... via: www

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal – Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private

johnie-mae joniah joni: el, wilson, walker
c/o 33096 Redwood Hwy
O'Brien-Republic, territory, [97534] non-domestic without the U.S.
America(s): Moorish /Aboriginal Natural People of the Land – North America / Northwest Amexem

Affidavit of truth ~ Writ in the Nature of Notice of Default Judgment

Timothy Grant /DBA RESURGENT Capital Services, in his/their Private Capacity 55 Beatti Place Suite 110 Greenville, South Carolina, [29601] Nondomestic without the U.S.

johnie-mae: wilson c/o 33096 Redwood Hwy #65 O'Brien-Republic, territory, [97534] Nondomestic without the U.S.

Affidavit of Truth ~ Writ in The Nature of Notice of Default in Dishonor & Consent To Judgment: NOD-70172620000117334150-jmw

Re: U.S. Federal Person "JOHNNIE WALKER", Account Number: ******** XXXX

Debtor: SYNCHRONY BANK, **ID:** XXXX

Original presentment enclosed:

NOTICE: Timothy Grant or present natural person(s)/DBA CEO/RESURGENT Capital Services, and servicers, assigns, principals, agents of successors, hereby and herein incorporated by this reference, Respondent(S). By the paramount secured interest holder, director, beneficiary, Authorized Representative for the Public Trust JOHNNIE MAE WALKER # XXX-XX- XXXX, Social Security number on file. i, known as johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., natural person, timely and conditionally accept all presentments as fellow:

Plain Statement of Facts

- (1) On July, 2024 @ 12:47 by United States Postal Service Registered Mail # RE 445 656 248 US did present to Respondent(S) NOTICE of Writ in the nature of Affidavit in Truth Conditional Acceptance of Offer to Contract, Reg. mail No. 70172620000117334105.
- (2) Respondent(S) have accepted the presented Notice such that no proof of claim has been provided (non-response) thereby confirmation of acceptance of the terms set forth in said Notice. (3) Respondent(S) failure to provide proof of a contract, proof of said Debt owed to Respondent(S), by johnie-mae: wilson, et. al., and /or public trust JOHNNIE MAE WALKER, U.S. Artificial Person.
- 3. Respondent(s) failure to provide proof of claim within the allotted time does: (a) constitute Respondent(S)'s confirmation and confession that Notice and all provisions are true and valid, that Respondent(S) is subject thereto as described herein, and that Respondent(S) has consented to judgment, as certified by issuance of Notaries Certification, failure to provide proof of claim (Non-Response); (b) thereby has conferred upon Affiant a lien right and power of attorney over Respondent(S)'s affairs and finances to secure compensation for any Commercial Injury or injuries committed in the public by Respondent (S) upon Affiant and/or JOHNNIE M WALKER Public Trust, *e.g.* violations of fundamental & unalienable rights, breach of contract, in accordance with basic Law [Constitution for the United State of America], breach of fiduciary duty, want of due process, unlawful takings, and the like.

Private ~ Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal - Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent ~ Private

For the record and on the record, Respondent is granted an additional 21 days to provide proof of clam upon receipt of this request (demand). if no proof of claim as stated here and therein, is received within the specified time frame this Affidavit of Truth - Writ in the nature of Default in Dishonor & Consent to Judgment shall stand as Law affirming that Respondent(s) are in Dishonor and have Consented to Judgment.

Affiant does solemnly declare and affirm, under penalty of perjury and Director, Beneficiary's unlimited

commercial liability that all factorrect, complete, certain, and Further, Affiant saith naught.	not misleading, the truth, the whole truth and nothing but the truth.
REGARDS: JOHNNIE MAE WALKER	Date 14, 2024 johnie-mae joniah joni el wilson walker, in Propria Persona, Signature- non- negotiable, all rights exercised (Reserved): U.C. 1-308; Without Prejudice
Use of a notary on this docu	ment does not constitute any adhesion nor alter Affiant's Neutral standing in itinerant in original/common Law Jurisdiction.
Oregon State territory Josephine county territory	JURAT)) ss:
by johnie-mae: wilson, et. al.,	ffirmed) before me on this day of August 2024, a natural living being, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the before me. [TITLE 18, PART I, CHAPTER 73 SEC, 1512]
	date: 08/14/2024
	signature of Public Notary Mongele all
	my commission Expires: Feb / 06 / 2027
	OFFICIAL STAMP MONIQUE A. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC — OREGON COMMISSION NO. 10033436

CC:

Resurgent/notice to Agent is Notice to Principle

Danny Werfel /Commissioner of IRS

Post Office Box 510090Livonia Michigan [48151-6090]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 6, 2027

Post Office Box 1686, Birmingham, Alabama. [35201-1686]

